
PROJECT: Carpenter Road Sanitary Sewer Overflow Elimination

OWNER: Ashtabula County Board of Commissioners

PROJECT NO.: 231140

BIDDER BASE ALTERNATE BASE & BASE BID DEDUCTS

BID Open Cut ALTERNATE Ref. Nos. 13 & 14

Rudzik Excavating, Inc. 476,713.47 42,750.00 464,938.80 54,524.67

Klinginsmith Enterprises, Inc. 498,650.50 55,240.00 553,890.50 59,067.00

J. Severino Consstruction, Inc. 507,917.55 51,334.69 559,252.24 86,708.85

Chivers Constsruction Co., Inc. 510,014.00 56,556.00 566,570.00 56,925.00

Pollard Land Services, Inc. 566,910.00 45,950.00 612,860.00 39,750.00

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc. 587,920.00 36,450.00 624,370.00 54,600.00

S.E.T., Inc. 629,446.00 42,369.00 671,815.00 82,548.00



Carpenter Road SSO Eliminitation
Ashtabula Co. Bd. of Commissioners

Bid Opening Date: April 04, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 231140

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Rudzik Excavating, Inc.1
401 Lowellville Road
PO 206

Phone number: (330) 755-1540
Struthers, OH 44471

J. Severino Construction, Inc.2
937 W. 52nd Street

Phone number: (440) 992-4274
Ashtabula, OH 44004

Klinginsmith Construction Co.3
Sportsmen Rd.
PO Box 5135

Phone number: (814) 382-4818
Conneaut, PA 16316

Chivers Construction Co., Inc.4
6700 Tow Road

Phone number: (814) 474-2637
Fairview, PA 16415

Pollard Land Services, Inc.5
8150 Franklin Road

Phone number: (814) 474-1107
Girard, PA 16417

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.6
1800 East 21st Street
PO Box 1718

Phone number: (440) 998-7871
Ashtabula, OH 440051718

S.E.T. Inc.7
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273
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Carpenter Road SSO Eliminitation
Ashtabula Co. Bd. of Commissioners

Bid Opening Date: April 04, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 231140

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Rudzik Excavating, Inc. $476,731.47  1.
J. Severino Construction, Inc. $485,604.35 $507,917.55  2.
Klinginsmith Construction Co. $498,650.50  3.
Chivers Construction Co., Inc. $510,014.00  4.
Pollard Land Services, Inc. $566,910.00  5.
Union Industrial Contractors, Inc. $587,920.00  6.
S.E.T. Inc. $629,446.00  7.
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Carpenter Road SSO Eliminitation
Ashtabula Co. Bd. of Commissioners

Bid Opening Date: April 04, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate - Open Cut
Project No. 231140

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.1
1800 East 21st Street
PO Box 1718

Phone number: (440) 998-7871
Ashtabula, OH 440051718

S.E.T. Inc.2
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

Rudzik Excavating, Inc.3
401 Lowellville Road
PO 206

Phone number: (330) 755-1540
Struthers, OH 44471

Pollard Land Services, Inc.4
8150 Franklin Road

Phone number: (814) 474-1107
Girard, PA 16417

J. Severino Construction, Inc.5
937 W. 52nd Street

Phone number: (440) 992-4274
Ashtabula, OH 44004

Klinginsmith Construction Co.6
Sportsmen Rd.
PO Box 5135

Phone number: (814) 382-4818
Conneaut, PA 16316

Chivers Construction Co., Inc.7
6700 Tow Road

Phone number: (814) 474-2637
Fairview, PA 16415

Page   1April 5, 2024



Carpenter Road SSO Eliminitation
Ashtabula Co. Bd. of Commissioners

Bid Opening Date: April 04, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate - Open Cut
Project No. 231140

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc. $36,450.00  1.
S.E.T. Inc. $42,369.00  2.
Rudzik Excavating, Inc. $42,750.00  3.
Pollard Land Services, Inc. $45,950.00  4.
J. Severino Construction, Inc. $51,334.69  5.
Klinginsmith Construction Co. $55,240.00  6.
Chivers Construction Co., Inc. $56,556.00  7.

April 5, 2024 Page   1
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